
1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THE URBAN LAW FIRM
MICHAEL A. URBAN, Nevada State Bar No. 3875
NATHAN R. RING, Nevada State Bar No. 12078
4270 South Decatur Blvd., Suite A-9
Las Vegas, Nevada 89103
Telephone: (702) 968-8087
Facsimile: (702) 968-8088
E-mail:murban@theurbanlawfirm.com
            nring@theurbanlawfirm.com
Counsel for Plaintiffs Laborers Joint Trust Funds

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AND
LABORERS HEALTH AND WELFARE
TRUST; THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF
THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AND
LABORERS JOINT PENSION TRUST; THE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AND
LABORERS VACATION TRUST; THE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SOUTHERN
NEVADA LABORERS LOCAL 872
TRAINING TRUST,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

FF&E LOGISTICAL, INC., a Domestic
Corporation, and ROBERT C. PATTEN, an
individual.

Defendants.

CASE NO: 2:16-cv-01289-RFB-NJK

(Proposed)
ORDER FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR
EXAMINATION OF ROBERT L. ANSARA,
SOLE OFFICER OF FF&E LOGISTICAL,
INC.

Pursuant to this Court’s Order of August 1, 2017 (ECF No. 32),

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that ROBERT L. ANSARA, appear at The Urban Law Firm,

located at 4270 South Decatur Blvd., Suite A-9, Las Vegas, Nevada 89103 on the 6th day of September,

2017, at 10:00 a.m., to be sworn in for a Judgment Debtor Examination and answer concerning property

subject to the ownership and control of FF&E Logistical, Inc.

Case 2:16-cv-01289-RFB-NJK   Document 33   Filed 08/02/17   Page 1 of 2

The Board Of The Construction Industry And Laborers Health And Welfare ...F&E Logistical, Inc. et al Doc. 34

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2016cv01289/115685/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2016cv01289/115685/34/
https://dockets.justia.com/


2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR

IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE SPECIFIED IN THIS

ORDER, YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO ARREST AND PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF

COURT AND THE COURT MAY MAKE AN ORDER REQUIRING YOU TO PAY

REASONABLE ATTORNEY’S FEES INCURRED BY THE JUDGMENT CREDITORS IN

THIS PROCEEDING.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this _____ of ___________, 2017.

By:
      UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

Submitted by:

THE URBAN LAW FIRM

By: /s/ Nathan R. Ring
      MICHAEL A. URBAN, Nevada State Bar No. 3875

NATHAN R. RING, Nevada State Bar No. 12078
Counsel for Plaintiffs Laborers Joint Trust Funds

Case 2:16-cv-01289-RFB-NJK   Document 33   Filed 08/02/17   Page 2 of 2

August 2


