The Board O	The Construction Industry And Laborers Health And	WelfareF&E Logistical, Inc. et al	Doc. 34
1	THE URBAN LAW FIRM		
1	MICHAEL A. URBAN, Nevada State Bar No. 3875 NATHAN R. RING, Nevada State Bar No. 12078		
2	4270 South Decatur Blvd., Suite A-9 Las Vegas, Nevada 89103	-	
3	Telephone: (702) 968-8087		
4	Facsimile: (702) 968-8088 E-mail:murban@theurbanlawfirm.com		
5	nring@theurbanlawfirm.com Counsel for Plaintiffs Laborers Joint Trust Fun	nds	
6		S DISTRICT COURT	
7	DISTRICT OF NEVADA		
8			
9	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE		
-	CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AND LABORERS HEALTH AND WELFARE	CASE NO: 2:16-cv-01289-RFB-NJK	
10	TRUST; THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AND	<del>(Proposed)</del> ORDER FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR	
11	LABORERS JOINT PENSION TRUST; THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE	EXAMINATION OF ROBERT L. ANSARA, SOLE OFFICER OF FF&E LOGISTICAL,	
12	CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AND LABORERS VACATION TRUST; THE	INC.	
13	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SOUTHERN		
14	NEVADA LABORERS LOCAL 872 TRAINING TRUST,		
15	Plaintiffs,		
16	VS.		
17	FF&E LOGISTICAL, INC., a Domestic		
18	Corporation, and ROBERT C. PATTEN, an individual.		
19	Defendants.		
20			
21	Pursuant to this Court's Order of August 1, 2017 (ECF No. 32),		
22	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that ROBERT L. ANSARA, appear at The Urban Law Firm,		
23	located at 4270 South Decatur Blvd., Suite A-9, Las Vegas, Nevada 89103 on the 6 <sup>th</sup> day of September,		
24	2017, at 10:00 a.m., to be sworn in for a Judgment Debtor Examination and answer concerning property		erty
25	subject to the ownership and control of FF&E Logistical, Inc.		
25 26			
20			
28			
20			

1	<b>NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR</b>		
2	IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE SPECIFIED IN THIS		
3	ORDER, YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO ARREST AND PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF		
4	COURT AND THE COURT MAY MAKE AN ORDER REQUIRING YOU TO PAY		
5	REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES INCURRED BY THE JUDGMENT CREDITORS IN		
6	THIS PROCEEDING.		
7			
8	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
9			
10	Dated August 2, 2017.		
11			
12	By:		
13	UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE		
14			
15	Submitted by: THE URBAN LAW FIRM		
16 17			
-	By: <u>/s/ Nathan R. Ring</u>		
19	MICHAEL A. URBAN, Nevada State Bar No. 3875 NATHAN R. RING, Nevada State Bar No. 12078		
20	Counsel for Plaintiffs Laborers Joint Trust Funds		
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			